PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acoustic Ceiling Products, LLC	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas B. Van Wyk	
Street Address:	14233 Royal Harbour Court	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33908	

Name:	Linda M. Van Wyk	
Street Address:	14233 Royal Harbour Court	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33908	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5611185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055065-0000

PATENT

REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0805

4 \$40.00 56111

9. 501027945 REEL: 0235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acoustic Ceiling Products, LLC ("Assignor"), owns rights in an invention entitled SURFACE MOUNTED GRID SYSTEM AND PROCESS OF INSTALLATION for which United States Patent 5,611,185, was issued on March 18, 1997;

WHEREAS, Thomas B. Van Wyk and Linda M. Van Wyk, United States citizens residing at 14233 Royal Harbour Court, Fort Myers, FL 33908 (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention and in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S interest in said invention and in the Patent, together with any rights to assert the Patent against any third parties, and any claims for any past damages against any third party who infringed the Patent.

Dated as of November 30, 2009.

ACOUSTIC CEILING PRODUCTS, LLC

Rob Rebman, Managing Member

4393154_1

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 12/01/2009